Trustees authorize the purchase of a Yamaha 90HP Outboard, including Installation, 
Gauges, and Controls from KG Marine, 81A Fort Salonga Road, Northport, NY, under 
Contract # TOH 22-04-016 and 

WHEREAS, Purchase and Installation amount shall not exceed Fifteen 
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-two and Fifty cents, $15,462.50, and 

WHEREAS, this is a Type II Action pursuant to 6 N.Y.C.R.R. §617.5, and, 
therefore, no further SEQRA review is required. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the 
Incorporated Village of Northport hereby accepts the proposal of KG Marine for the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated 
Village of Northport hereby accepts the proposal of PM Communications Corp. for the purchase 
and installation of the Vertical Summit Phone System in an amount not to exceed Fourteen 
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($14,495.00); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the total expenditure shall not exceed $14,495.00 and 

such funds shall be appropriated from the 2025 Budget; and 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed 

to make any and all necessary budget transfers and adjustments to effectuate this purchase;